
Shenandoah (21-4) -vs- Hampden-Sydney (10-13)
3/28/2026 at Hampden-Sydney, VA (Yank Bernier Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Blaine Griffin (7-0)
Loss: Brady Wilson (4-3)
HBP: Blaine Griffin, Gib Wirt
PB: Brady Morrell (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mark Price First: KC Hayden Third Base: Mike Goleski 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:52   Attendance: 225   Weather: Sunny, 48, 7 mph N
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Shenandoah 2 3 4 3 0 11 2 25 21 1
Hampden-Sydney 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 6 6 3

Shenandoah 25

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jaime Padilla cf 6 2 4 3 0 0 0
    Anthony Arrichiello rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Kyle Garrett rf 4 2 2 5 1 0 0
    Matthew Atchley ph 1 0 1 2 0 0 0
    Christian Francis lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carl Keenan 2b 4 3 2 3 2 0 0
Jp Williams c 4 1 1 2 1 1 3
    Brady Morrell c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Lamalfa c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dillon Mauzy 1b 4 2 3 5 2 0 3
    Dominic D'Ottavio 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
Tyler Smith 3b 6 1 2 0 0 2 3
Adham Sahebzadah lf 4 3 2 1 1 0 0
    Kemper Omps cf 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cole Ambrosius dh 2 3 1 0 2 0 1
    Greg Cunha dh 2 1 1 1 0 1 0
Christian Carver ss 2 4 1 0 1 0 0
    Jonathan Stokley ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Samuel Vandrey ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Blaine Griffin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Seifert p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 42 25 21 23 12 5 13

2B: Kyle Garrett (2); Matthew Atchley (1)
3B: Dillon Mauzy (1)
HR: Dillon Mauzy (1)
SH: Kyle Garrett (1); Christian Carver (1)
SF: Jp Williams (1)
SB: Jaime Padilla (1); Carl Keenan (1)
HBP: Carl Keenan (1); Brady Morrell (1)
E: Tyler Smith (1)

Hampden-Sydney 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ian Martin lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Greer Farr lf 3 1 1 1 0 1 0
Connor Powell 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Kennen Lewis 3b 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
Chase Sanford rf 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Seth Truesdale c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Noah Leonard c 0 1 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Wilson cf 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
Sam Vick dh 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Arnold dh 2 0 0 1 0 0 2
Jase Howell 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Brandon Shelhorse 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Dugan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Matthew Kim 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Gavin Smith ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Mason Lester ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Langston ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jacob Williams ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Brady Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hayden Bynum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cooper York p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Garnett Power p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gib Wirt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 6 6 5 4 5 6

2B: Kennen Lewis (1); Seth Truesdale (1); Gavin Smith (1)
SH: Sam Vick (1)
SF: Jack Wilson (1); Matthew Arnold (1)
HBP: Kennen Lewis (1); Jack Wilson (1)
E: Connor Powell (2); Ryan Dugan (1)

Shenandoah IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Blaine Griffin (W, 7-0) 6.1 6 6 6 4 5 3 0 2 0 23 32 9 5 120
Ryan Seifert 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 2
Totals 6 6 6 4 5 3 0 2 0 24 33 9 6 122

Hampden-Sydney IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Wilson (L, 4-3) 2.2 10 9 7 2 1 0 0 0 0 16 21 4 3 78
Hayden Bynum 0.2 1 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 1 1 30
Cooper York 2.0 6 7 6 1 1 2 0 0 0 13 14 3 2 43
Garnett Power 0.2 3 4 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 5 8 1 0 44
Gib Wirt 1.0 1 2 2 2 2 2 0 2 0 4 8 1 0 29
Totals 21 25 18 12 5 5 0 2 0 42 59 10 6 224



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Shenandoah - Top of 1st SU H-S
Jaime Padilla singled down the rf line (0-0). 0 0
Kyle Garrett grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (2-1 BBK); Jaime Padilla advanced to second. 0 0
Carl Keenan singled to right center (2-2 KFBB); Jaime Padilla advanced to third. 0 0
Jp Williams flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-2 KFBF); Jaime Padilla scored. 1 0
Carl Keenan stole second. 1 0
Dillon Mauzy tripled to right center, RBI (1-1 KB); Carl Keenan scored. 2 0
Tyler Smith grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 1st SU H-S
Ian Martin grounded out to ss (3-1 BBBK). 2 0
Connor Powell flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 2 0
Chase Sanford flied out to cf (2-2 SBKB). 2 0

Shenandoah - Top of 2nd SU H-S
Greer Farr to lf for Ian Martin. 2 0
Adham Sahebzadah popped up to ss (3-2 SFBBB). 2 0
Cole Ambrosius singled to second base (0-1 F). 2 0
Christian Carver reached first on a throwing error by 3b, SAC, bunt (0-0); Cole Ambrosius advanced to
second. 2 0
Jaime Padilla singled to left field, RBI (1-1 KB); Christian Carver advanced to third; Cole Ambrosius scored. 3 0
Jaime Padilla stole second. 3 0
Kyle Garrett doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (3-2 FBFBFFB); Jaime Padilla scored; Christian Carver scored,
unearned. 5 0
Carl Keenan popped up to 2b (0-0). 5 0
Jp Williams struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFFS). 5 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 2nd SU H-S
Seth Truesdale doubled to left field (3-1 BBBK). 5 0
Jack Wilson hit by pitch (3-2 KBSBBFFH). 5 0
Sam Vick grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jack Wilson advanced to second; Seth Truesdale
advanced to third. 5 0
Jase Howell struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 5 0
Ryan Dugan grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 5 0

Shenandoah - Top of 3rd SU H-S
Dillon Mauzy singled to right field (1-0 B). 5 0
Tyler Smith singled to left field (2-2 BFBF); Dillon Mauzy advanced to second. 5 0
Adham Sahebzadah singled to second base, RBI, advanced to second (1-1 BS); Tyler Smith advanced to
third; Dillon Mauzy scored. 6 0
Cole Ambrosius walked (3-2 BBBKKFB). 6 0
Christian Carver reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FFB); Cole Ambrosius advanced to second; Adham
Sahebzadah advanced to third; Tyler Smith out at home 3b to c. 6 0
Jaime Padilla singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Christian Carver advanced to second; Cole Ambrosius
advanced to third; Adham Sahebzadah scored. 7 0
Kyle Garrett lined out to ss (1-1 BK). 7 0
Carl Keenan walked, RBI (3-2 BFBKBB); Jaime Padilla advanced to second; Christian Carver advanced to
third; Cole Ambrosius scored. 8 0
Hayden Bynum to p for Brady Wilson. 8 0
Jp Williams reached first on a fielding error by 2b (0-1 F); Carl Keenan advanced to second; Jaime Padilla
advanced to third; Christian Carver scored, unearned. 9 0
Dillon Mauzy grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BBK). 9 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 3rd SU H-S
Mason Lester popped up to 2b (3-2 KFBBBF). 9 0



Greer Farr grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 9 0
Connor Powell singled to left field (1-0 B). 9 0
Chase Sanford flied out to rf (0-0). 9 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shenandoah - Top of 4th SU H-S
Matthew Kim to 2b for Ryan Dugan. 9 0
Tyler Smith fouled out to 1b (2-1 KBB). 9 0
Adham Sahebzadah walked (3-2 KBBBFB). 9 0
Cole Ambrosius walked (3-0 BBBB); Adham Sahebzadah advanced to second. 9 0
Christian Carver walked (3-0 BBBB); Cole Ambrosius advanced to second; Adham Sahebzadah advanced to
third. 9 0
Jaime Padilla singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Christian Carver advanced to second; Cole Ambrosius
advanced to third; Adham Sahebzadah scored. 10 0
Kyle Garrett walked, RBI (3-1 KBBBB); Jaime Padilla advanced to second; Christian Carver advanced to
third; Cole Ambrosius scored. 11 0
Cooper York to p for Hayden Bynum. 11 0
Carl Keenan grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1 BS); Kyle Garrett advanced to second; Jaime Padilla advanced to
third; Christian Carver scored. 12 0
Jp Williams flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 12 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 4th SU H-S
Seth Truesdale reached first on a throwing error by 3b (1-1 BK). 12 0
Jack Wilson popped up to 2b (2-1 KBB). 12 0
Matthew Arnold pinch hit for Sam Vick. 12 0
Matthew Arnold flied out to cf (3-1 BKBB). 12 0
Jase Howell grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 S). 12 0

Shenandoah - Top of 5th SU H-S
Dillon Mauzy walked (3-1 BKBBB). 12 0
Tyler Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 12 0
Adham Sahebzadah lined out to cf (1-2 BSK). 12 0
Cole Ambrosius reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dillon Mauzy out at second 3b to 2b. 12 0

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 5th SU H-S
Matthew Kim struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 12 0
Mason Lester flied out to lf (0-0). 12 0
Greer Farr struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 12 0

Shenandoah - Top of 6th SU H-S
Christian Carver singled through the left side (1-0 B). 12 0
Christian Carver advanced to second on a wild pitch. 12 0
Jaime Padilla popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 12 0
Christian Carver advanced to third on a wild pitch. 12 0
Kyle Garrett reached first on a fielding error by 3b (2-2 KBKB). 12 0
Carl Keenan singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Kyle Garrett advanced to second; Christian Carver scored. 13 0
Jp Williams singled to center field, RBI (0-1 F); Carl Keenan advanced to second; Kyle Garrett scored,
unearned. 14 0
Dillon Mauzy homered to right field, 3 RBI (1-1 BF); Jp Williams scored; Carl Keenan scored. 17 0
Tyler Smith singled up the middle (2-2 FKBBF). 17 0
Adham Sahebzadah singled up the middle (0-0); Tyler Smith advanced to second. 17 0
Greg Cunha pinch hit for Cole Ambrosius. 17 0
Garnett Power to p for Cooper York. 17 0
Greg Cunha singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 SBBF); Adham Sahebzadah advanced to second; Tyler Smith
scored. 18 0
Jonathan Stokley pinch hit for Christian Carver. 18 0
Jonathan Stokley singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Greg Cunha advanced to second; Adham Sahebzadah
scored. 19 0
Jaime Padilla flied out to cf (2-2 BBKFF). 19 0



Kyle Garrett doubled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBFBB); Jonathan Stokley scored, unearned; Greg Cunha
scored, unearned. 21 0
Carl Keenan walked (3-2 KBSBBB). 21 0
Jp Williams walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Carl Keenan advanced to second; Kyle Garrett advanced to third. 21 0
Dillon Mauzy walked, RBI (3-2 KFFFBBBB); Jp Williams advanced to second; Carl Keenan advanced to third;
Kyle Garrett scored, unearned. 22 0
Dillon Mauzy advanced to second; Jp Williams advanced to third; Carl Keenan scored on a wild pitch,
unearned. 23 0
Tyler Smith struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 23 0

Runs: 11   Hits: 9   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 6th SU H-S
Samuel Vandrey to ss for Jonathan Stokley. 23 0
Kennen Lewis pinch hit for Connor Powell. 23 0
Cole Ambrosius to dh. 23 0
Brady Morrell to c for Jp Williams. 23 0
Kennen Lewis hit by pitch (3-2 BFBKBH). 23 0
Kennen Lewis advanced to second on a passed ball. 23 0
Kennen Lewis advanced to third on a wild pitch. 23 0
Chase Sanford walked (3-0 BBBB). 23 0
Noah Leonard pinch hit for Seth Truesdale. 23 0
Noah Leonard walked (3-2 BKKBBB); Chase Sanford advanced to second. 23 0
Noah Leonard advanced to second; Chase Sanford advanced to third; Kennen Lewis scored on a wild pitch. 23 1
Jack Wilson flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Noah Leonard advanced to third; Chase Sanford scored. 23 2
Matthew Arnold to dh. 23 2
Matthew Arnold flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-1 K); Noah Leonard scored. 23 3
Brandon Shelhorse pinch hit for Jase Howell. 23 3
Brandon Shelhorse struck out swinging (2-2 KSBBS). 23 3

Shenandoah - Top of 7th SU H-S
Kennen Lewis to 3b. 23 3
Noah Leonard to c. 23 3
Brandon Shelhorse to 1b. 23 3
Hunter Langston to ss for Mason Lester. 23 3
Gib Wirt to p for Garnett Power. 23 3
Kemper Omps pinch hit for Adham Sahebzadah. 23 3
Kemper Omps walked (3-0 BBBB). 23 3
Greg Cunha to dh for Cole Ambrosius. 23 3
Greg Cunha struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 23 3
Kemper Omps advanced to second on a wild pitch. 23 3
Samuel Vandrey walked (3-1 BFBBB). 23 3
Anthony Arrichiello pinch hit for Jaime Padilla. 23 3
Anthony Arrichiello struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 23 3
Matthew Atchley pinch hit for Kyle Garrett. 23 3
Samuel Vandrey advanced to second; Kemper Omps advanced to third on a wild pitch. 23 3
Matthew Atchley doubled to right center, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Samuel Vandrey scored; Kemper Omps scored. 25 3
Christian Francis pinch ran for Matthew Atchley. 25 3
Carl Keenan hit by pitch (2-1 BSH). 25 3
Brady Morrell hit by pitch (3-2 BSFBH); Carl Keenan advanced to second; Christian Francis advanced to
third. 25 3
Dominic D'Ottavio pinch hit for Dillon Mauzy. 25 3
Dominic D'Ottavio flied out to cf (0-0). 25 3

Hampden-Sydney - Bottom of 7th SU H-S
Anthony Arrichiello to rf. 25 3
Christian Francis to lf. 25 3
Michael Lamalfa to c for Brady Morrell. 25 3
Dominic D'Ottavio to 1b. 25 3
Kemper Omps to cf. 25 3
Gavin Smith pinch hit for Matthew Kim. 25 3
Gavin Smith doubled down the rf line (1-0 B). 25 3



Jacob Williams pinch hit for Hunter Langston. 25 3
Jacob Williams struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 25 3
Greer Farr singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Gavin Smith scored. 25 4
Greer Farr advanced to second on a wild pitch. 25 4
Kennen Lewis doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KFBBB); Greer Farr scored. 25 5
Chase Sanford singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BS); Kennen Lewis scored. 25 6
Noah Leonard walked (3-1 KBBBB); Chase Sanford advanced to second. 25 6
Jack Wilson walked (3-0 BBBB); Noah Leonard advanced to second; Chase Sanford advanced to third. 25 6
Ryan Seifert to p for Blaine Griffin. 25 6
Matthew Arnold reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Jack Wilson out at second 3b to 2b; Noah Leonard out
at third 2b unassisted. 25 6

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 


